as on that date.

(c) Market Risk

Market risk is the risk that changes in market prices – such as equity prices,interest rates and foreign exchange rates that
will affect the Company’s income or the value of its holdings of financial instruments. The objective of market risk
management is to manage and control market risk exposures within acceptable parameters, while optimizing the return.

Risk management structure

The Board of Directors are responsible for the overall risk management approach and for approving the risk
management strategies and principles

AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT-2019-2020

AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Notes to financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2020

NOTE 30A:  EFFECT OF IND AS ADOPTION ON THE BALANCH SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH 2019 AND 1ST APRIL 2018

Particulars
Note

no

As at March 31st March 2019 As at April 1st 2018

Amount as per
Previous GAAP

Effect of transition
to IND AS

Amount as
per IND AS

Amount as per
Previous GAAP

Effect of transition
to IND AS

Amount as
per IND AS

  ASSETS

1 Financial Assets

(a)   Cash and Cash Equivalents   746,149 - 746,149 2,945,982 - 2,945,982

(b)   Investments   566,643,189 5,738,223 572,381,412 815,026,922 168,744,995 983,771,917

(c)   Other Financial Assets   47,345,010 - 47,345,010 347,692,245 - 347,692,245

2 Non-Financial Assets

(a)   Property, Plant and Equipment   27,506 - 27,506 3,663 - 3,663

(b)   Other Non-Financial Assets   9,070,342 - 9,070,342 9,746,779 - 9,746,779

  Total Assets   623,832,196 5,738,223 629,570,419 1,175,415,592 168,744,995 1,344,160,587

  LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
  LIABILITIES

   1 Financial Liabilities

(a) Payables

  (I)Trade Payables   - - - - - -

   (i) total outstanding dues of micro
enterprises and small enterprises

- - - - - -

   (ii) total outstanding dues of
creditors other than micro enterprises
and small enterprises

46,534,558 - 46,534,558 319,042,323 - 319,042,323

(b) Borrowings (Other than Debt Securities)   88,398,164 - 88,398,164 156,044,922 - 156,044,922

2 Non-Financial Liabilities   -  -

(a)   Provisions   3,349,645 - 3,349,645 3,512,039 - 3,512,039

(b)   Other Non-Financial Liabilities   717,112 - 717,112 656,639 - 656,639

3 EQUITY

(a)   Equity Share Capital   115,280,900  115,280,900 115,280,900  115,280,900

(b)   Other Equity   369,551,817 5,738,223 375,290,040 580,878,768 168,744,995 749,623,763

  Total Liabilities and Equity   623,832,196 5,738,223 629,570,419 1,175,415,592 168,744,995 1,344,160,587

AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT-2019-2020

111

AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Notes to financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2020

NOTE 30B:  EQUITY RECONCIALIATION

PARTICULARS AMOUNT PARTICULARS   AMOUNT

Equity as per IGAAP as at

01.04.2018   696,159,668

Equity as per IGAAP as at

31.03.2019

 484,832,717

Ind As Adjustments

Ind As Adjustments

Fair value of Quoted Investments 168,744,995

Fair value of Quoted Investments 5,738,223

   168,744,995   5,738,223

Equity as per Ind AS as at 01.04.2018   864,904,663 Equity as per Ind AS as at 01.04.2019  490,570,940

NOTE 30C:  EFFECT OF IND AS ADOPTION ON THE STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR
THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019

Particulars Note

No

Year Ended 31st March 2019

Previous

GAAP

Effect of Ind

AS Transition

Ind As

Revenue from operations

   Interest Income   297,418 - 297,418

   Dividend Income   3,088,653 - 3,088,653

   Net Gain / (Loss) on Trading in Shares and Securities   22,343,252 163,006,772 (140,663,520)

   Net Gain / (Loss) on Derivatives Trading   (202,492,931) - (202,492,931)

   Net Gain / (Loss) on Speculation in Shares & Securities   (17,940,742) - (17,940,742)

Total Revenue from operations   (194,704,349) 163,006,772 (357,711,121)

Other Income   - - -

Total Income   (194,704,349) 163,006,772 (357,711,121)

Expenses

   Finance Costs   9,071,423 - 9,071,423

   Employee Benefits Expenses   1,924,393 - 1,924,393

   Depreciation, amortization and impairment   20,157 - 20,157

   Others expenses   5,606,629 - 5,606,629

Total Expenses   16,622,602 - 16,622,602

Profit / (loss) before exceptional items and tax   (211,326,951) 163,006,772 (374,333,723)

Exceptional items   - - -

Profit/(loss) before tax   (211,326,951) 163,006,772 (374,333,723)

Tax Expense:

   Current Tax   - - -

   Income Tax for earlier Years   - - -

Profit/(loss) for the period   (211,326,951) 163,006,772 (374,333,723)

Other Comprehensive Income

  Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

   (i) Fair Valuation of Equity Instruments through Other

Comprehensive Income

- - -

Other Comprehensive Income   - - -

Total Comprehensive Income for the period   (211,326,951) 163,006,772 (374,333,723)

AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT-2019-2020

112

AUTHUM INVESTMENT & INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED

Notes to financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2020

NOTE 30D:
(i) EFFECT OF IND AS ADOPTION ON TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Particulars Amount

Profit as per IGAAP   (211,326,951)

Ind AS adjustments

Fair value of quoted Investments   163,006,772

   163,006,772

Total Comprehensive Income as per IND AS   (374,333,723)

(ii) EFFECT OF IND AS ADOPTION ON THE STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS FOR THE YEAR
ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2019

Particulars Year ended 31 March, 2019

Previous GAAP  Effect of IND AS

Transition

IND AS

Net Cash Flows from Operating Activities 65,592,500 402,319,082 (336,726,582)

Net Cash Flows from Investing Activities (44,000) (411,390,505) 411,346,505

Net Cash Flows from Financing Activities (67,748,333) 9,071,423 (76,819,756)

Net Increase in Cash and Cash Equivalents (2,199,833) - (2,199,833)

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year 2,945,982 - 2,945,982

Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of the year 746,149 - 746,149

NOTE NO: 31

First Time Adoption of Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS)

For all periods up to and including the year ended 31st March 2019, the Company had prepared its financial statements
in accordance with the Accounting Standards notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read together
with Rule 7 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 (‘Previous GAAP’). This note explains the principal adjustments
made by the Company in restating its financial statements prepared under previous GAAP for the following:

a) Balance Sheet as at 1st April 2018 (Transition date);